
BEAUSOLEIL FIRST NATION 
2026 FERRY OPERATING SCHEDULE  

DAY OF WEEK: DEPART: CHRISTIAN ISLAND DEPART: CEDAR POINT 

Monday: 
Tuesday: 
Wednesday: 
Thursday: 
Friday:  
Saturday: 
Sunday: 

  7:00 a.m. 
  8:00 a.m. 
  9:30 a.m. 
11:00 a.m. 
  1:00 p.m. 
  2:30 p.m. 
  3:30 p.m. 
  4:30 p.m. 
  5:30 p.m. 
  7:30 p.m. 
  9:00 p.m. 
10:00 p.m. 

  7:30 a.m. 
  8:30 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. 
11:30 a.m. 
  1:30 p.m. 
  3:00 p.m. 
  4:00 p.m. 
  5:00 p.m. 
  6:00 p.m. 
  8:00 p.m. 
  9:30 p.m. 
10:30 p.m. 

Please schedule service vehicles in advance with the Transportation Coordinator to comply with load restriction for 
the Sandy Graham and to avoid any undue delay with deliveries.  Prepayment preferred as outstanding accounts 
may result in denial of ferry usage.   

Vehicle Fares 
Non-member Vehicles $40.00 (Return) Per Vehicle Per space occupied 
Beausoleil First Nation Members $10.00 (Return) Per Vehicle Per space occupied 
Other First Nation Members  
(Must provide proof of Status) 

$10.00 (Return) Per Vehicle Per space occupied 

Seniors/Disabled  $30.00 (Return) Per Vehicle Per space occupied 

Non-Member Recreational Vehicles (ATV/Motor Bike) 
BFN Member Recreational Vehicles (ATV/Motor Bike) 

$20.00 (return) 
$5.00 (return) 

Passenger Fares 

Other First Nation Members 16yrs and older 
(Must provide proof of status) 
7 years of age & Over  

$5.00 (return) 

$5.00 (One way) 
Seniors $5.00 (One way) 
6 Years of Age and Under Nil 
Pets (Unless pets are enclosed in carrier or inside 
vehicle) 

$5.00 (One way) 

SANDY GRAHAM - Department of Transport 
Regulations will not permit passenger capacity to 
exceed 98.  Load Restriction:  156,000 lbs (98 
passenger/6 crew/28 vehicles per loaded trip.  
Beausoleil First Nation does not assume 
responsibility for any loss, theft or damage to goods. 

INDIAN MAIDEN –Department of Transport 
Regulations will not permit passenger capacity to 
exceed 70.  Beausoleil First Nation does not assume 
the responsibility for any loss, theft or damage to 
goods. 


