

BEAUSOLEIL FIRST NATION 2026 FERRY OPERATING SCHEDULE

DAY OF WEEK:	DEPART: CHRISTIAN ISLAND	DEPART: CEDAR POINT
Monday:	7:00 a.m.	7:30 a.m.
Tuesday:	8:00 a.m.	8:30 a.m.
Wednesday:	9:30 a.m.	10:00 a.m.
Thursday:	11:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.
Friday:	1:00 p.m.	1:30 p.m.
Saturday:	2:30 p.m.	3:00 p.m.
Sunday:	3:30 p.m.	4:00 p.m.
	4:30 p.m.	5:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.	6:00 p.m.
	7:30 p.m.	8:00 p.m.
	9:00 p.m.	9:30 p.m.
	10:00 p.m.	10:30 p.m.

Please schedule service vehicles in advance with the Transportation Coordinator to comply with load restriction for the Sandy Graham and to avoid any undue delay with deliveries. *Prepayment preferred as outstanding accounts may result in denial of ferry usage.*

Vehicle Fares

Non-member Vehicles	\$40.00 (Return) Per Vehicle Per space occupied
Beausoleil First Nation Members	\$10.00 (Return) Per Vehicle Per space occupied
Other First Nation Members (Must provide proof of Status)	\$10.00 (Return) Per Vehicle Per space occupied
Seniors/Disabled	\$30.00 (Return) Per Vehicle Per space occupied
Non-Member Recreational Vehicles (ATV/Motor Bike)	\$20.00 (return)
BFN Member Recreational Vehicles (ATV/Motor Bike)	\$5.00 (return)

Passenger Fares

Other First Nation Members 16yrs and older (Must provide proof of status)	\$5.00 (return)
7 years of age & Over	\$5.00 (One way)
Seniors	\$5.00 (One way)
6 Years of Age and Under	Nil
Pets (Unless pets are enclosed in carrier or inside vehicle)	\$5.00 (One way)

SANDY GRAHAM - Department of Transport Regulations will not permit passenger capacity to exceed 98. Load Restriction: 156,000 lbs (98 passenger/6 crew/28 vehicles per loaded trip. Beausoleil First Nation does not assume responsibility for any loss, theft or damage to goods.

INDIAN MAIDEN -Department of Transport Regulations will not permit passenger capacity to exceed 70. Beausoleil First Nation does not assume the responsibility for any loss, theft or damage to goods.